

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 2 & 3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3446 OF 2010

ADMINISTRATOR, JAGANNATH TEMPLE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI JAGANNATH MAHAPRABHU MARFATDAR&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv
Mr. Sanjay K. Das, Adv
Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Avrojyoti Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it is reported that the first respondent died when the writ petition was pending in High Court. The present application for substitution cannot be entertained. It is open to the appellant to approach the High Court and seek for appropriate orders.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER