

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3446 OF 2010

ADMINISTRATOR, JAGANNATH TEMPLE
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

SHRI JAGANNATH MAHAPRABHU MARFATDAR&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
application)

Date: 31/01/2014 These I.As. were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

[MENTIONED BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sweta Ketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 10th January, 2014 stands modified as under:

"Since it is reported that the first respondent died during the pendency of writ petition before the High Court, it will be open for the legal representative(s) of the deceased first respondent (writ petitioner before the High Court) to approach the High Court and seek appropriate relief.

The I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 cannot be entertained and hence dismissed".

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER