

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7729 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,intervention,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 142 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 221 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2981 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3414 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3415 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3446 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7730 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9167-9168 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Item No.94

-2-

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Avrojyoti Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NO. 7729 OF 2009

Out of the four respondents, respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented and their statement of case has been already come on record.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf. Therefore, proceeded ex parte.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

C.A.NOs.7730/2009 and 221 of 2010

These matters fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Civil Appeal NO. 142 of 2010

Service is complete.

Item No.94

-3-

Original record has been received.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the filing of the statement of case by both the parties within the period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 in two weeks' time.

Civil Appeal NO. 2981 of 2010

The duly represented respondents have failed to file statement of cases within the stipulated period fixed by the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 16.8.2013. Therefore, the consequences contemplated under Rule 39 of Order XV would follow.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has been filed as submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant. Registry to ascertain and verify.

Civil Appeal NO. 3414, 3415 and 3446 of 2010

In this batch of appeals, statement of case on behalf of the appellant and respondent No.1 seems to have come on record. However, for the remaining respondents, statement of cases have not been filed. Registry to ascertain and submit a complete report as to whether the defaulted respondents would be subject to the consequences contemplated under Rule 39 Order XV of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 by the next date.

Item No.94

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 9167-9168 of 2010

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 10.3.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd