

Listed on: 3.9.2014

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7729 OF 2009 AND 7730 OF 2009.**

**AND**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 142, 221, 2981, 3414, 3415 AND 3446 OF 2010 AND  
SLP (C) NOS. 9167-9168 OF 2010.**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Advocate in C.A. No. 7729 and 7730 of 2009)

**AND**

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for vacating stay filed by Dr. S. K. Verma, Advocate in C.A. No. 7729 and 7730 of 2009)

**AND**

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for exemption from filing O/T in C.A. No. 7729 and 7730 of 2009)

**Sri Jagannath Temple Mng. Committee**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Siddha Math & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.7729 of 2009 that the main counsel is not well. The matters are adjourned to next week on 03.09.2014 at the request of the learned counsel.**

**I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No.3446 of 2010 is allowed. Amended memo of parties shall be filed accordingly.”**

It is submitted that accordingly cause title has been amended in Civil Appeal No. 3446 of 2010 and copy of the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in all the matters.

Original Record has been received from High Court in the matter above mentined in all the matters.

The matters along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.
2. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
3. M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.
4. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
5. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.
6. Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**g2**