

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009

SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7730/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 142/2010
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 221/2010
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 2981/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 3414/2010
C.A. No. 3415/2010
C.A. No. 3446/2010
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) Nos. 9167-9168/2010
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 9627/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Sweta Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.11.13

16:53:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

2

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Ms. Rajdeepa Behura, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today again Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State and the respondents-Officers seeks four more weeks time to comply with the Order dated 17.09.2014 to produce the original record of Claim Case No. 58/1975 and also the claim case O.E.A. No. 68/90. On the request of the learned counsel the matters are adjourned by four weeks.

List the matters on 10.12.2014.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER