

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009

SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7730/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 142/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 221/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2981/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3414/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3415/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3446/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 9167-9168/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9627/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/12/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nipur Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipur Saxena, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sarangi, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Gargi, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General of India on behalf of the Tahasildar, Puri in Civil Appeal No. 142 of 2010. Heard Mr. H.P. Raval, learned senior counsel for the appellant-Sri Jagannath Temple Managing Committee in Civil Appeal No. 7729 of 2009 in part. To hear him further, the matters are adjourned to the third week of January, 2015.

Learned counsel for the Tahasildar, pursuant to our directions dated 17.09.2014 secured the claim cases original files. He is directed to produce the same with a proper Index in respect of each one of the claim cases after retaining a zerox copy of these claim cases. Also to furnish the copy of the index to the counsel for the contesting parties by Monday, the 22nd December, 2014.

Learned Registrar (Judicial) is directed to keep the original claim case files in his safe custody and make them available for our perusal on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the Tahasildar is further directed to furnish a translated copy of the Claim application, Rent Schedule Certificates issued by the Tahasildar to the contesting respondents-claimants and other related documents in the Claim case files which are in Oriya language, on the next date of hearing.

List the cases in the third week of January, 2015 as part heard.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER