

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009

SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7730/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 142/2010
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 221/2010
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 2981/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3414/2010

C.A. No. 3415/2010

C.A. No. 3446/2010
(With Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 9167-9168/2010
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9627/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.03.17

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

14:11:39 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Reason:

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.K. Das SR., Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
Ms. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

2

Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Rajdipa Behuria, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.

Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is brought to our notice by learned counsel
3

appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 3 that the index of the documents produced in the Court in these proceedings are furnished by the learned counsel for the State Government and its officers, respondents at 4.30 P.M. on 25.02.2015 and, therefore, it was not possible for them to go through the same and get necessary instructions thereon to make their submission in this regard. The learned senior counsel appearing for one of the respondents submitted that vide order dated 12.02.2015, this Court has directed the learned counsel for the State Government and its officers, respondents to comply with the order dated

17.12.2014. However, the same has not been complied with
by him. Hence, the learned counsel for the respondents
have prayed for adjournment of the matters. Prayer make
in this regard is accepted.

Further, record of proceedings dated 12.02.2015 is
not included in the paper books. The Registry is directed
to place the same in the paper books. Registry is also
directed to accept translated copies of the documents
which are already produced in the matters.

List the matters in the 3rd week of March, 2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER