

Listed on: 7.9.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7729, 7730 OF 2009 and 142, 221, 2981, 3414, 3415,
3446 & 9627 of 2010 AND SLP(C) No. 9167-9168 OF 2010

Sri Jagannath Temple Mng. Committee

...Appellant

Versus

Siddha Math & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th May, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Further submissions of Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 7730 of 2009, 2981 of 2010, 3414 of 2010, 3415 of 2010 and 3446 of 2010 have been concluded.

List these matters as part heard in the month of July, 2015, to hear the submissions of learned counsel for the State of Odisha and the learned counsel for the respondents.”

The service notice is complete in all appeals.

As per the direction Original record has been sent back to concerned High Court. (In all appeals)

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.(23 Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR