

@ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.9 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7729/2009
SRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE MNG. COMMITTEE Appellant(s)
VERSUS

SIDDHA MATH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for correction of typographical error and office report)
Date : 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.K.Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das,Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7/2016 is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO.7 OF 2016
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7729 OF 2009
Sri Jagannath Temple Mng. Committee Appellant (s)
VERSUS

Siddha Math & Ors. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the I.A. No. 7 of 2016. It is pointed out that in the judgment dated 16.12.2015 passed in Civil Appeal No. 7729/2009 and other connected appeals in Paragraph Nos. 16, 22, 23, 25 and 31 there is an inadvertent typographical error with regard to mentioning the correct provisions of the Temple Act, 1955. Therefore, we direct that in the aforesaid paragraphs wherever Section 30 is written it shall be substituted with Section 33 of the Temple Act, 1955 after deleting Section 30 of the Act.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 7 of 2016 is allowed.

The office is directed to issue corrigendum in these matters and issue the copy of the corrected copy of the judgment along with corrigendum to all concerned parties. The Registry is also further directed to communicate the corrigendum to all the recognized Reporters for effecting correction.

.....J.

(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.

(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi;

Date: 27.04.2016.